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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1008

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21ST JULY, 2017

HEALTHCARE SCHEMES FOR TRIBAL WOMEN

1008. SHRI ABHISHEK SINGH:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has implemented any schemes for improvement in the health standards of women specially from tribal districts in the Country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the total expenditure incurred on such schemes during the last three years, State-wise including Chhattisgarh State?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a) to (c): Under National Health Mission, a host of schemes like Janani Suraksha Yojna (JSY) and Janani Shishu Suraksha Karyakram (JSSK) are provided to all pregnant women including tribal women. Along with these, Ministry of Tribal affairs approves projects by the Project Appraisal Committee every year and funds are being released under the “Special Central Assistance (SCA) to Tribal Sub Scheme (TSS)” and State Grants under Article 275(1) to the concerned State Governments for improvement of Health facilities among tribal people including tribal women. The concerned States have been instructed that at least one-third of the total beneficiaries should be women/ girls. The statement relating to the Funds released for Health Care under SCA to TSS and Article 275(1) during the last three years, State wise including Chhattisgarh State is in annexure I.

The statement of expenditure for last three years under JSSK and JSY, State wise including Chhattisgarh State is annexed at II & III respectively.


ANNEXURE-I

Funds released for health under Art. 275(1) & SCA to TSS during last three years

(Rs. In lakh)
S N State 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17

1 Andhra Pradesh 0.00 0.00 1016.76

2 Arunachal Pradesh 160.00 150.00 705.00

3 Assam 56.00 0.00 474.39

4 Bihar 0.00 0.00 10.00

5 Chhattisgarh 249.00 240.00 507.00

6 Goa 0.00 0.00 0.00

7 Gujarat 0.00 52.00 0.00

8 Himachal Pradesh 46.00 0.00 461.00

9 Jammu & Kashmir 0.00 0.00 871.53

10 Jharkhand 900.00 1400.00 925.00

11 Karnataka 200.00 200.00 410.00

12 Kerala 0.00 300.00 350.00

13 Madhya Pradesh 1584.64 2721.02 5101.07

14 Maharashtra 156.00 0.00 2000.00

15 Manipur 300.00 666.00 360.00

16 Meghalaya 350.00 0.00 200.00

17 Mizoram 0.00 288.12 273.61

18 Nagaland 0.00 0.00 110.00

19 Odisha 317.78 114.00 0.00

20 Rajasthan 710.62 1309.59 2510.98

21 Sikkim 0.00 10.00 34.98

22 Tamil Nadu 0.00 0.00 176.55

23 Telangana 100.00 0.00 0.00

24 Tripura 0.00 0.00 50.00

25 Uttar Pradesh 0.00 27.00 0.00

26 Uttarakhand 0.00 0.00 0.00

27 West Bengal 2495.00 675.60 2018.65

Total 7625.04 8153.33 18566.52


ANNEXURE -II

S.No. State
Exp 14-15 Exp 15-16 Exp 16-17

A. High Focus States
1 Bihar 6276.99 8113.68 5849.30
2 Chattisgarh 1114.78 1333.19 958.75
3 Himachal Pradesh 1660.44 2051.29 1790.83
4 Jammu & Kashmir 2359.09 3064.82 3450.73
5 Jharkhand 4402.50 4420.53 5151.87
6 Madhya Pradesh 9366.00 11250.94 11870.36
7 Orissa 1838.48 3140.00 4128.70
8 Rajasthan 11810.60 9089.55 11002.27
9 Uttar Pradesh 13293.97 14696.93 18194.91
10 Uttarakhand 1683.85 2130.22 1641.60

Sub Total 53806.70 59291.16 64039.34
B. NE States

11 Arunachal Pradesh 138.17 193.87 138.16
12 Assam 4637.02 8965.12 7043.21
13 Manipur 448.38 612.15 371.99
14 Meghalaya 265.79 757.15 953.65
15 Mizoram 87.02 55.48 66.89
16 Nagaland 137.36 102.94 75.55
17 Sikkim 109.37 92.77 76.58
18 Tripura 436.12 491.90 666.62

Sub Total 6259.23 11271.40 9392.65
C. Non-High Focus States

19 Andhra Pradesh 2247.95 2871.78 6016.84
20 Goa 81.85 27.64 55.67
21 Gujarat 3259.13 3947.43 5481.09
22 Haryana 2100.38 1424.06 1497.48
23 Karnataka 2851.24 3698.58 4731.27
24 Kerala 2292.33 2069.78 1593.44
25 Maharashtra 9804.40 7644.04 6472.75
26 Punjab 2613.77 2782.64 3846.54
27 Tamil Nadu 11720.82 6765.51 7646.91
28 Telangana 1939.69 1825.98 2638.10
29 West Bengal 14133.58 15113.46 16572.68

Sub Total 53045.14 48170.90 56552.76
D. Small States/UTs

30 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 39.83 0.49 1.58
31 Chandigarh 0.00 136.65 141.75
32 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 24.88 38.59 95.75
33 Daman & Diu 14.23 1.67 1.37
34 Delhi 244.29 144.94 148.31
35 Lakshadweep 12.18 4.57 4.14
36 Puducherry 236.45 98.11 296.04

Sub Total 571.86 425.02 688.93
Grand Total 113682.93 119158.48 130673.68

Statement showing State-wise Expenditure for the component JSSK
(Maternal Health) for the F.Y. 2014-15 to 2016-17

Rs. In Lakhs


ANNEXURE –III

S.No. State
Exp 14-15 Exp 15-16 Exp 16-17

A. High Focus States
1 Bihar 29690.03 29552.74 27286.25
2 Chattisgarh 5294.70 6190.44 5987.41
3 Himachal Pradesh 128.36 297.98 526.51
4 Jammu & Kashmir 2167.13 2249.78 2564.17
5 Jharkhand 6239.85 6599.19 6429.78
6 Madhya Pradesh 17155.15 18194.31 18922.98
7 Orissa 9782.53 9513.52 9101.84
8 Rajasthan 18364.16 17783.60 18831.81
9 Uttar Pradesh 44171.54 36764.38 44426.06
10 Uttarakhand 1948.48 1818.95 1733.88

Sub Total 134941.92 128964.88 135810.69
B. NE States

11 Arunachal Pradesh 84.74 139.49 104.01
12 Assam 9056.72 8683.12 9273.80
13 Manipur 229.04 294.61 252.73
14 Meghalaya 234.73 296.60 328.46
15 Mizoram 70.11 73.95 186.10
16 Nagaland 120.63 79.89 173.87
17 Sikkim 26.65 48.35 31.60
18 Tripura 252.43 292.51 286.64

Sub Total 10075.04 9908.52 10637.20
C. Non-High Focus States

19 Andhra Pradesh 3019.07 3258.77 3202.96
20 Goa 4.40 7.17 5.24
21 Gujarat 3485.26 3574.31 3003.12
22 Haryana 710.57 717.48 600.19
23 Karnataka 5499.98 5987.91 5631.97
24 Kerala 1372.41 1389.32 1364.03
25 Maharashtra 4591.24 4471.27 4085.33
26 Punjab 1367.39 1265.90 1235.75
27 Tamil Nadu 4530.20 3565.62 2943.14
28 Telangana 1871.57 2205.80 2291.69
29 West Bengal 6046.42 5359.46 7811.74

Sub Total 32498.51 31803.02 32175.16
D. Small States/UTs

30 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 5.31 3.48 5.27
31 Chandigarh 7.35 5.79 8.52
32 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 23.46 38.51 42.08
33 Daman & Diu 1.73 1.97 1.79
34 Delhi 118.19 118.77 96.46
35 Lakshadweep 9.37 5.33 5.94
36 Puducherry 22.96 21.92 27.37

Sub Total 188.37 195.76 187.43
Grand Total 177703.85 170872.18 178810.48

Statement showing State-wise Expenditure for the component JSY for the F.Y.
2014-15 to 2016-17

Rs. In Lakhs

